
Report for Osborn Hall - Visioning
and Use Survey

Complet ion Rat e: 84.6%

 Complete 11
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T ot als: 13

Response Counts
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1. When the hall was open, which spaces did you use the most? 
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Room
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Value  Percent Responses

Open Meeting Area 92.3% 12

Playground 46.2% 6

Outdoor Fields 7.7% 1

Kids Play Room 46.2% 6

Kitchen 92.3% 12

Other - Write In 7.7% 1

Other - Write In Count

Outdoor f ire pit area 1

Totals 1
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2. When the hall was open, were there any of the following spaces
you did not use? 
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Open Meeting
Area

Playground Outdoor Fields Skating Rink Kids Play
Room

Kitchen Other - Write
In
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Value  Percent Responses

Open Meeting Area 16.7% 2

Playground 8.3% 1

Outdoor Fields 8.3% 1

Skating Rink 91.7% 11

Kids Play Room 16.7% 2

Kitchen 16.7% 2

Other - Write In 8.3% 1

Other - Write In Count

Fire pit area 1

Totals 1
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3. How many minutes' drive from the existing hall do you currently
live? 

85% 1-10 minutes drive85% 1-10 minutes drive

8% 21-30 minutes drive8% 21-30 minutes drive

8% Other - Write In8% Other - Write In

Value  Percent Responses

1-10 minutes drive 84.6% 11

21-30 minutes drive 7.7% 1

Other - Write In 7.7% 1

  T ot als: 13

Other - Write In Count

2 minutes 1

Totals 1
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4. How far do you drive to take part in activities hosted at the hall? 

85% Up to 10 minutes85% Up to 10 minutes

15% Other - Write In15% Other - Write In

Value  Percent Responses

Up to 10 minutes 84.6% 11

Other - Write In 15.4% 2

  T ot als: 13

Other - Write In Count

2 minutes 1

Just used playground in the past. 1

Totals 2
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5. How often do you think you would use a new Osborn Community
Hall? 

82% Weekly82% Weekly

9% Monthly9% Monthly

9% Never9% Never

Value  Percent Responses

Weekly 81.8% 9

Monthly 9.1% 1

Never 9.1% 1

  T ot als: 11

Other - Write In Count

Totals 0
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6. What kind of activities would you like to do in your community
hall? 

P
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Meetings Events (birthday
parties, community

suppers, family
reunions)

Training (First Aid,
Fire Smart)

Fitness Classes
(e.g, yoga,
aerobics)

Other - Write In
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Value  Percent Responses

Meetings 100.0% 8

Events (birthday parties, community suppers, family
reunions)

100.0% 8

Training (First Aid, Fire Smart) 50.0% 4

Fitness Classes (e.g, yoga, aerobics) 25.0% 2

Other - Write In 37.5% 3

Other - Write In Count

Markets 1

Weekly craft time 1

fundraisers, movie nights 1

Totals 3
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Item
Overall
Rank Rank Distribut ion Score

No. of
Rankings

Meeting spaces that can be
divided

1 48 11

Kitchen 2 40 10

Storage Room 3 26 9

Other - Write In 4 5 2

Other - Write In 5 1 1

    

7. What spaces/features do you think should be included in a new
hall? Please rank in order of importance. 

Lowest
Rank

Highest
Rank
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8. If 100% of the cost of construction cannot be funded through
grants, how much MIGHT you be willing to pay on your taxes
annually for CONSTRUCTION?  

9% $0 - I do not want to pay taxes
for the construction of a new hall
9% $0 - I do not want to pay taxes
for the construction of a new hall

18% $1-$50 Per Year18% $1-$50 Per Year

18% $51-$100 Per Year18% $51-$100 Per Year

55% Other - Write In55% Other - Write In

Value  Percent Responses

$0 - I do not want to pay taxes for the construction of  a new
hall

9.1% 1

$1-$50 Per Year 18.2% 2

$51-$100 Per Year 18.2% 2

Other - Write In 54.5% 6

  T ot als: 11

Other - Write In Count

1-25 2

76-100 2

26-50 1

51-75 1

Totals 6

9



10



9. To ensure that there adequate funding for the operation and
maintenance of the facility, how much MIGHT you be willing to pay
on your taxes annually for OPERATING FUNDS?  

9% $0 – I do not want to pay
taxes for the operation of a hall
9% $0 – I do not want to pay
taxes for the operation of a hall

27% $1-$50 per year27% $1-$50 per year

9% $51-$100 per year9% $51-$100 per year

55% Other - Write In55% Other - Write In

Value  Percent Responses

$0 – I do not want to pay taxes for the operation of  a hall 9.1% 1

$1-$50 per year 27.3% 3

$51-$100 per year 9.1% 1

Other - Write In 54.5% 6

  T ot als: 11
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Other - Write In Count

1-25 2

26-50 1

51-75 1

76-100 1

did not answer 1

Totals 6
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10. Is there anything else you think we should know?
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ResponseID Response

13 Not sure if  currently this is the best time to replace the hall.

16 I hope a new community hall would be place for community to gather
together. Since the hall has been shut down I have really noticed the
community has not been getting together nearly as much ( before Covid) I
would hope a new hall would be a more attractive place to rent for social
gatherings, a place to hold training courses and many other things, I'm
looking forward to hearing what more about the new steps, thank you for
the work that has been put into it so far

23 PHYSICAL SURVEY MAILED IN. "I feel like the hall is a very important part in
our community and hope the interest is there, enough for all of  use to move
forward. Hoping we will be able to use all the new items from this hall
towards the new one (furnaces, lights, kitchen cupboards, stope, fridge,
appliances, toilets). Also hoping that the funds that are unused from 2016-
2019 can be forwarded towards the new one.

24 PHYSICAL SURVEY MAILED IN. "The estimation for repairs is very high. all the
hall really needs is a new roof , and a new f loor in the hallway."

25 PHYSICAL SURVEY MAILED IN. "It felt extremely empty not to have use of  a
hall. Even though we are only a small community, it is still too many to
gather in our houses. As a result, the community feels fractured."

26 PHYSICAL SURVEY MAILED IN.

27 PHYSICAL SURVEY MAILED IN. "Love to see a new hall for reunions, family,
birthdays, craft sales, garage sales. Osborn Resident for 30 years"

28 PHYSICAL SURVEY MAILED IN. "I really hope we can get a new community
hall. We need it to keep the community together. We used to have
Christmas Dinners, Summer BBQ's, fundraisers, community meetings, etc. It
was also very nice to have it available for family gatherings, birthday
parties, etc. We are a small community and we need to stand together, work
together, and now that our hall is closed it feels like we're losing some of
that "togetherness". Thank you for your support in helping us get a
functioning hall again."

29 PHYSICAL SURVEY MAILED IN. "I am def initely in favour of  having a hall. I
think it's very important to keep the community connected. In the old hall
we would have functions such as community Christmas dinners and
Thanksgiving dinners. People could also rent the hall which happened quite a
bit. Our family has rented it several times for family gatherings and have
really missed being able to do so. Since it has been shut down, we would
have rented it several times already, if  we could have, and had to f ind
alternative locations.
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